GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST|ON NO. : 1824
(To be answered on the 5t December 2024)

AVIATION INSTITUTESIN TELANGANA

1824. SHRI MADHAVANENI RAGHUNANDAN RAO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the number of aviation institutes available in Telangana;

(b) whether it is afact that thereis a demand for more aviation institutesin Telangana to impart skillsto youth in this sector and if so, the details ther eof;
(c) whether any study has been done to identify future employment opportunities in aviation sector across the country; and

(d) the steps being taken to encourage mor e aviation institutesin Telangana?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) There are 21 civil aviation training centres presently functioning in Telangana. The details are as under:-

Flying Training Organisations (FTOs) -04

(i) Asia Pacific Flight Training Academy Ltd.
(ii) Flytech Aviation Academy.

(iii) Telangana State Aviation Academy

(iv) Wings Aviation Pvt. Ltd.

Remote Pilot Training Organizations (RPTOs)- 10
I. Better Fly Drone Academy Private Limited

ii. DRONE ACADEMY PVT LTD

lii. Flytech Aviation Academy

Iv. Gundavaram Vanaja Bhaskar Rao Vidyapeet
v. Marut Dronetech Private Limited

vi. PAVAMAN AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED
vii. PJTSAU Drone Academy

viii. Telangana State Aviation Academy

IX. Woahage Aviation Private Limited


X. TARA UAV Private Limited

CAR-147 (BASIC) ORGANISATIONS- 04
I.Flytech Aviation Academy

Ii.Rajiv Gandhi Aviation Academy

lii.Telangana State Aviation Academy

IV.GMR Air Cargo And Aerospace Engineering Ltd.

CAR-147 AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TYPE TRAINING
ORGANIZATIONS - 03

I.M/SCFM AIRCRAFT ENGINE SUPPORT SOUTH ASIAPVT LTD
ii.M/sMytri Aviation Pvt. Ltd.

11i.M/s. United Technologies Cor poration India Pvt. Ltd.

(b) & (c) While, establishment of aviation training institutes and employment opportunities are related to demand and supply dynamics in the aviation industry. As such, the Ministry has not done any specific assessment on the issue of demand of aviation institutes in Telangana.

(d) The Government has adopted various measures to encourage aviation institutes in the country including Telangana. In 2020, Ministry of Civil Aviation approved liberalized FTO guidelines wherein the concept of airport royalty (revenue share payment by FTOsto AAI) has been abolished and land rentals have been significantly rationalized.

Currently, 140 drone training schools have been approved for providing drone training/skilling across the country. Till October, 2024, these training schools have certified 18862 drone pilots.
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